

STATE OF NEVADA

Department of Conservation & Natural Resources

Joe Lombardo, Governor James A. Settelmeyer, Director Denise K. Beronio, Administrator

PUBLIC ADOPTION HEARING AGENDA LCB File No. R060-24

Monday June 3, 2024 3:00 PM Richard Bryan Building Bonnie Conference Room (1st Floor) 901 S. Stewart Street Carson City, NV 89701

Teleconference Access Information

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-

join/19%3ameeting_MWI5OWNmYTEtZmU4NC00MTk0LWE2ZTYtNmRhOGFkYTMwMWUx %40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22e4a340e6-b89e-4e68-8eaa-1544d2703980%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22639016bb-3935-4a62-8700a284ce058da4%22%7d

> Dial-in by phone: +1 775-321-6111,,308323304# Phone conference ID: 308 323 304#

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. PUBLIC COMMENT

All public comments should be as brief and concise as possible so that all who wish to speak may do so (3 minutes for individuals and 5 minutes for group representatives). Comments will not be restricted based on viewpoint.

3. REVIEW AND DISCUSSION OF LCB File R060-24

The proposed regulation change relates to the Nevada Outdoor Education and Recreation grant program. These revisions include updating eligibility for the grant program, updating the proposals reviewed by the Division of Outdoor Recreation, and updating the Technical Advisory Committee.

- 4. ADOPTION OF LCB FILE R060-24 (FOR POSSIBLE ACTION)
- 5. PUBLIC COMMENT

All public comments should be as brief and concise as possible so that all who wish to speak may do so (3 minutes for individuals and 5 minutes for group representatives). Comments will not be restricted based on viewpoint.

6. ADJOURNMENT

Note: Items on the agenda may be taken out of the posted order, items maybe be combined for consideration, and items may be pulled or removed from the agenda.

Notice of this meeting was posted in the following locations:

Nevada Division of Outdoor Recreation website: https://dcnr.nv.gov/divisions-boards/NDOR

Nevada State Legislature website: www.leg.state.nv.us/App/Notice/A/

Nevada Public Notice website http://notice.nv.gov

Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, 901 S Stewart St. Carson City, Nevada 89701

Nevada State Legislature, 401 S. Carson St., Carson City, Nevada Nevada State Library and Archives, 100 N. Stewart St, Carson City, Nevada Grant Sawyer State Office Building 555 E Washington Ave Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 Downtown Reno Library, 301 South Center Street, Reno, NV 89501

Notice of this meeting was also posted to the Division website at https://dcnr.nv.gov/divisions-boards/ndor, Nevada Public Notice website at https://notice.nv.gov/, and Nevada Legislature Administrative Notices at https://www.leg.state.nv.us/App/Notice/A/

We are pleased to provide reasonable accommodation for individuals with disabilities who wish to attend the meeting. To request special accommodations or assistance at the meeting, please notify our office by writing to the Division of Outdoor Recreation, 901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 1002 Carson City, NV 89701; or by calling 775-684-2731 no later than two (2) working days prior to the scheduled meeting.

To obtain support material for the agenda please email k.scott@ndor.nv.gov, call 775-684-2731 or write to Nevada Division of Outdoor Recreation 901 S. Stewart Street, Suite 1002, Carson City, NV 89701. Materials will also be posted at https://dcnr.nv.gov/divisions-boards/ndor